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//\//// The RAMS Horn

Next Meeting Discussion Topic

NEXT MEETING . Id
Wednesday, May 3, 2017 FPV Use At RAMS Fie
7 p.m. Requested by our president, Jeff Borowski, we will be discussing adding
WaterStone Savings Bank field rules for use of First Person View systems. This applies to all craft, not
gi?{ocsgeggli%t' just multi-rotor. All interested parties should attend.

Field Report
2017 CLUB OFFICERS Looking for Field Caretaker Help
President:
Jeff Borowski We have made some progress finding a new caretaker for the field this
flyinfool1@yahoo.com year. Bob Glowienka has volunteered to coordinate the effort and mow
Vice President: part time. Jeff Kraczek, Todd Schmitt, and Jeff Wisneski have volunteered
Steve Ward to keep the equipment maintenance up to date. That leaves us needing at
rcpilotsteve60@aol.com least one more part-timer to assist with the mowing. Please contact Bob if
Treasurer: you are interested and available.
Tom Young

| also happen to catch Jeff Wisneski at the field with his newly constructed

oneeagle2@yahoo.com
gle2@y Gee Bee, who had a perfect maiden flight with it.
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AROUND THE AREA

Upcoming Events

May 21, 2017

9 AM

Lodi Area RC Club
Tailgate Swap Meet
Lodi, WI
www.lodircclub.com

May 27, 2017 (real planes)

10 AM to 4 PM

Commemorative Air Force Wing
Gathering Of Warbirds
Waukesha County Airport
www.cafwi.org

May 27, 2017 (real planes)
8 AM to 6 PM

Kenosha Reginal Airport
Gathering of Pitts Specials
Kenosha, WI
www.pittsspecial.aero

Please see the summer schedule
(next page) of events in the
Milwaukee area. Thanks to Charlie
Reich or the MARKS club for put-
ting this together.

Show and Tell

Gee Bee and Pitts Special

At the last meeting, Jeff Wisneski brought in his newly build profile Great
Planes Gee Bee, which is electric. Jeff won this kit several years ago at a
RAMS meeting. It is electric and is all one piece.

Mike McCullough brought in his Great Planes Pitts Special, which was
acquired 3rd hand through RC Groups. It’s a 43cc gasser. Mike will be
working to improve his piloting skills before handing this one!

WWW.RAMSRCCLUB.COM
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2017 R/C Flying and Event Schedule

Rubicon Area Flyers Sailplane Fly-In

Kettles Area Flyers Fun Fly — Waldo

Circlemasters - Mukwonago H.S.

MARKS — RRCC Fun Fly - Wind Lake Turf

Fond du Lac Aeromodelers Open Class

ABC/RC Club Swap Meet Tn. Concord, Jefferson Co.
Sky Ranch Flyers Fun Fly, Tn. Wayne / West Bend
Flying Electrons Electric Only Fun Fly

Flying Electrons Scale Festival

AstroWings Fly-In “Bring watcha got”

Pebble Creek Giant Scale

SWARM Helicopter “Friend” Fly-In Franklin
Lakeland R/C Fly-In Oconomowoc Airport
Circlemasters — EAA Kidventure Oshkosh

RAF Rubicon Area Flyers

Fond du Lac Aeromodelers Fly-In

MARKS Float Fly - Richard Bong Rec. Area Sat.,

RAF Rubicon Area Flyers Fun Fly

Racine R/C Club - Mt. Pleasant / Racine Sun.,
ABC/RC Tn. Concord Jefferson Co. (Club Only)
Circlemasters Demo Sussex Antique Farm Implements
Flying Electrons Troop 110 Charity Menomonee Falls
Circlemasters CL Demo - North Lake Festival

Flying Electrons Fly-In & Swap Meet

RAMS & SWARM Joint Picnic Franklin

Flying Electrons Pattern Contest - Menomonee Falls

Sat., June 3
Sat., June 3
Sun., June 4
Sat., June 10
Sat., June 10
Sun., June 18
Sat., June 24
Sun., June 25
Sun., July 9
Sat., July 15
Sat., Sun., July 22— 23
Sat., July 22
Sat., July 29

Sun.— Sun., July 22 —July 30

Sat., Aug. 5

Thurs. —Sun. Aug. 10-13
Sat., Aug. 12

Sat., Aug. 12

Sun., Aug. 20

3rd Sats. Jun. — Aug.
Sat.— Sun., Aug. 19 -20
Sun., Aug. 27

Sun.— Mon., Sept.3— 4
Sat., Sept. 9

Sat., Sept. 16

Sat.— Sun., Sept. 16 — 17



